Technical Data ELX1163 Effective March 2022
EPM6-2V
1 Watt isolated DC-DC converter
Product features
•	 1 Watt isolated DC-DC converter
•	 Input voltage: 5 Vdc, 12 Vdc, and 24 Vdc
•	 Efficiency up to 82%
•	 Isolation voltage 3 kVdc

Part number
Input voltage
(Vdc)
Output voltage
(Vdc)
Output current
@ full load
(mA)
Efficiency1
minimum
Efficiency1
typical
Capacitive load2
maximum
(μF)
EPM6052V-3R3-303SR 5 3.3 303 71% 74% 1500
EPM6052V-05R-200SR 5 5 200 76% 79% 1500
EPM6052V-12R-084SR 5 12 84 75% 78% 470
EPM6052V-15R-067SR 5 15 67 82% 85% 220
EPM6052V-3R3-152DR 5 ±3.3 ±152 72% 75% ±470
EPM6052V-05R-100DR 5 ±5 ±100 74% 77% ±470
EPM6052V-12R-042DR 5 ±12 ±42 77% 80% ±220
EPM6052V-15R-034DR 5 ±15 ±34 77% 80% ±220
EPM6122V-3R3-303SR 12 3.3 303 76% 79% 1500
EPM6122V-05R-200SR 12 5 200 79% 82% 1500
EPM6122V-12R-084SR 12 12 84 77% 80% 470
EPM6122V-15R-067SR 12 15 67 78% 81% 220
EPM6122V-3R3-152DR 12 ±3.3 ±152 77% 80% ±470
EPM6122V-05R-100DR 12 ±5 ±100 73% 76% ±470
EPM6122V-12R-042DR 12 ±12 ±42 77% 80% ±220
EPM6122V-15R-034DR 12 ±15 ±34 78% 81% ±220
EPM6242V-3R3-303SR 24 3.3 303 75% 78% 1500
EPM6242V-05R-200SR 24 5 200 76% 79% 1500
EPM6242V-12R-084SR 24 12 84 76% 79% 470
EPM6242V-15R-067SR 24 15 67 77% 80% 220
EPM6242V-3R3-152DR 24 ±3.3 ±152 73% 76% ±470
EPM6242V-05R-100DR 24 ±5 ±100 77% 80% ±470
EPM6242V-12R-042DR 24 ±12 ±42 77% 80% ±220
EPM6242V-15R-034DR 24 ±15 ±34 78% 81% ±220
1. Efficiency is nominal input voltage and full load @ +25 °C.
2. Capacitive load is tested at minimum input voltage and a constant resistive load.
3. All specifications valid at nominal input voltage, full load and +25 °C after warm-up time unless otherwise stated.
Selection guide